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Tuesday   6:30 pm Lanes 25 - 38Junction Lanes
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 3 Only Here For Strike Pot 59.2 148 102 54.7 410½ 339½ 24 69898 75750
2 7 Renegades 59.2 148 102 50.0 375 375 25 57604 73720
3 12 Sunshine 58.2 145½ 104½ 58.9 441½ 308½ 24 70518 76130
4 5 Up Split Creek 56.4 141 109 48.4 363 387 22 51626 74006
5 13 Cal Outsiders 54.0 135 115 54.3 353 297 21 49521 65253
6 8 3 Kings 50.2 125½ 124½ 53.5 402 349 18 63332 75885
7 9 Discarded 50.0 125 125 52.5 393½ 356½ 19 72626 75177
8 1 How We Roll 47.4 118½ 131½ 56.6 424½ 325½ 17 59928 75220
9 11 10 Pin Misfits 46.8 117 133 49.4 370½ 379½ 18 59795 74895

10 2 We're #2 46.8 117 133 44.1 331 419 20 51376 73656
11 4 3 For 10 46.0 115 135 48.4 363 387 21 56106 74478
12 14 Anonymous 44.0 110 140 33.8 219½ 430½ 20 37095 51719
13 6 We Need Sticks 43.4 108½ 141½ 52.0 390 360 17 59326 74726
14 10 Boo Boo Crew 38.4 96 154 36.3 272 478 14 44044 72716

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- -4- Total WON
25-26 Sunshine 657 662 641 681 2641 11 <---> Renegades 697 632 678 671 2678 14
27-28 Only Here For Strike Pot 668 681 701 638 2688 17 <---> Cal Outsiders 656 655 697 604 2612 8
29-30 Up Split Creek 649 658 675 682 2664 17 <---> How We Roll 742 640 619 584 2585 8
31-32 10 Pin Misfits 612 650 576 587 2425 8 <---> Discarded 657 674 637 550 2518 17
33-34 We Need Sticks 535 625 621 633 2414 2½ <---> 3 Kings 727 664 691 735 2817 22½
35-36 We're #2 628 612 615 603 2458 14½ <---> Anonymous 639 584 578 650 2451 10½
37-38 3 For 10 656 686 639 627 2608 19 <---> Boo Boo Crew 679 601 593 589 2462 6

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 662 Only Here For Strike Pot 651 Discarded 642 Sunshine
Scratch Series 2532 Only Here For Strike Pot 2485 Sunshine 2426 Discarded

Handicap Game 742 How We Roll 735 3 Kings 701 Only Here For Strike Pot
Handicap Series 2817 3 Kings 2688 Only Here For Strike Pot 2678 Renegades

Men Scratch Game 278 Garry Harden 247 Terry Brown 245 Rob Dearman
Scratch Series 896 Jeff Wolf 867 Wesley Moore 855 Garry Harden

Handicap Game 322 Garry Harden 285 Terry Brown 269 Alan Hill
Handicap Series 1031 Garry Harden 977 Alan Hill 953 Rodney Jackson

Women Scratch Game 222 Celeste Davis 176 Hannah Hawthorne 162 Choice Altier
Scratch Series 709 Celeste Davis 622 Hannah Hawthorne 592 Choice Altier

Handicap Game 267 Celeste Davis 262 Hannah Hawthorne 227 Denise Reidelbach
Handicap Series 966 Hannah Hawthorne 889 Celeste Davis 816 Denise Reidelbach

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 784 Only Here For Strike Pot 722 Discarded 718 We Need Sticks
Scratch Series 2595 Discarded 2557 Sunshine 2537 Only Here For Strike Pot

Handicap Game 838 We Need Sticks 829 Only Here For Strike Pot 772 10 Pin Misfits
Handicap Series 2871 10 Pin Misfits 2817 3 Kings 2816 How We Roll

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 80 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 299 Gary Whatley 290 Willy Alexander 280 Steven Simpson
Scratch Series 960 Steven Simpson 944 Gary Whatley 907 Willy Alexander

Handicap Game 311 Gary Whatley 310 Rob Hunt 307 Andy Silva
Handicap Series 1053 Gary Whatley 1037 Alec Hawthorne 1031 Terry Brown

Women Scratch Game 222 Celeste Davis 211 Teresa Jackson 197 Choice Altier
Scratch Series 758 Celeste Davis 703 Teresa Jackson 682 Choice Altier

Handicap Game 267 Celeste Davis 265 Teresa Jackson 262 Hannah Hawthorne
Handicap Series 974 Celeste Davis 966 Hannah Hawthorne 919 Teresa Jackson
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Scratch Game 715 Discarded 695 Only Here For Strike Pot 646 Sunshine
Scratch Series 2595 Discarded 2537 Only Here For Strike Pot 2482 Sunshine

Handicap Game 772 10 Pin Misfits 760 Cal Outsiders 753 3 For 10
Handicap Series 2871 10 Pin Misfits 2749 Only Here For Strike Pot 2734 Sunshine

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 80 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 275 Jeff Wolf 259 Steven Simpson 258 Willy Alexander
Scratch Series 929 Steven Simpson 913 Gary Whatley 881 Brian Jones

Handicap Game 307 Andy Silva 302 Unique McCants 300 Jeff Wolf
Handicap Series 1053 Gary Whatley 1037 Alec Hawthorne 1014 Andy Silva

Women Scratch Game 222 Lillian Hawkins 196 Teresa Jackson 191 Celeste Davis
Scratch Series 750 Lillian Hawkins 669 Celeste Davis 637 Choice Altier

Handicap Game 256 Olivia Jackson 256 Teresa Jackson 254 Lillian Hawkins
Handicap Series 894 Celeste Davis 874 Olivia Jackson 864 Lillian Hawkins

Split 2 High Scores
Scratch Game 784 Only Here For Strike Pot 722 Discarded 713 Sunshine
Scratch Series 2595 Discarded 2537 Only Here For Strike Pot 2511 Sunshine

Handicap Game 829 Only Here For Strike Pot 772 10 Pin Misfits 761 Sunshine
Handicap Series 2871 10 Pin Misfits 2816 How We Roll 2749 Only Here For Strike Pot

Bowlers must have completed a minimum of 80 games to be eligible for any league award.

Men Scratch Game 280 Steven Simpson 278 Willy Alexander 277 Brian Jones
Scratch Series 960 Steven Simpson 944 Gary Whatley 881 Brian Jones

Handicap Game 307 Andy Silva 302 Unique McCants 300 Jeff Wolf
Handicap Series 1053 Gary Whatley 1037 Alec Hawthorne 1031 Terry Brown

Women Scratch Game 245 Lillian Hawkins 212 Celeste Davis 196 Teresa Jackson
Scratch Series 826 Lillian Hawkins 758 Celeste Davis 662 Teresa Jackson

Handicap Game 278 Lillian Hawkins 266 Celeste Davis 256 Choice Altier
256 Teresa Jackson

Handicap Series 974 Celeste Davis 952 Lillian Hawkins 902 Teresa Jackson

Individual High Averages
Men 211.49 Steven Simpson 204.16 Willy Alexander 200.87 Brian Jones
Women 160.22 Celeste Davis 151.02 Teresa Jackson 148.66 Choice Altier

High Individual Match Points
Men 88 Jeff Wolf 87.5 Terry Brown 83 Brian Jones
Women 88.5 Celeste Davis 80 Teresa Jackson 65.5 Hannah Hawthorne

Most Improved Average
Men 186 to 200.87 =+14.87Brian Jones 141 to 155.69 =+14.69 Andy Silva 152 to 166.46 =+14.46James Altier
Women 145 to 160.22 =+15.22Celeste Davis 144 to 151.02 = +7.02 Teresa Jackson 110 to 115.72 = +5.72 Hannah Hawthor

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total
1 - How We Roll  Lane 25  HDCP=116

46 Celeste Davis 160 45 17304 108 728 615 222 174 176 137 709 889
28 Terry Brown 168 37 20192 120 764 639 247 162 156 174 739 891
61 Alvin Brown 172 34 20696 120 756 631 156 187 170 156 669 805

2 - We're #2  Lane 26  HDCP=179

55 Eric Prince 144 59 16216 112 604 487 136 169 145 148 598 834
57 Harry Decker 127 74 14843 116 517 396 143 121 131 135 530 826
59 Chris Boyer 158 46 16906 107 743 631 170 143 160 141 614 798

3 - Only Here For Strike Pot  Lane 27  HDCP=54

17 Raymond Phillips 177 29 3543 20 729 704 0 0
60 Willy Alexander 204 5 18783 92 897 800 216 200 236 157 809 829
40 Grant Cole 187 20 17983 96 817 716 180 225 204 218 827 911
56 Jeff Wolf 196 12 23526 120 902 777 233 217 222 224 896 948
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total

4 - 3 For 10  Lane 28  HDCP=148

68 Teresa Jackson 151 53 18122 120 726 601 141 154 148 145 588 800
69 Rodney Jackson 162 43 18905 116 655 534 204 211 188 174 777 953
70 Rob Hunt 152 52 16512 108 624 511 162 172 154 159 647 855
89 Daniel Jackson 176 30 1415 8 709 696 0 0

5 - Up Split Creek  Lane 29  HDCP=178

72 Larry Still 162 43 18802 116 758 637 168 173 161 170 672 848
73 Hannah Hawthorne 115 85 13423 116 497 376 127 159 160 176 622 966
74 Alec Hawthorne 154 50 17905 116 695 574 174 146 174 156 650 850

6 - We Need Sticks  Lane 30  HDCP=142

24 Corwyn Roberts 169 36 10820 64 740 671 135 141 178 176 630 774
13 John Walters 153 51 5535 36 625 584 0 0
14 Choice Altier 148 55 13677 92 627 530 125 156 149 162 592 812
15 Leon Gober 168 37 17555 104 697 588 147 200 166 167 680 828
47 Lillian D. Hawkins 183 24 12477 68 771 698 0 0

7 - Renegades  Lane 31  HDCP=119

75 Will Smith 160 45 18613 116 707 586 194 187 133 198 712 892
76 Alan Hill 158 46 17779 112 665 548 213 170 222 184 789 977
77 Grady Smith 178 28 19328 108 720 607 171 156 204 170 701 809

8 - 3 Kings  Lane 32  HDCP=105

30 James Altier 166 39 17312 104 724 615 218 154 174 173 719 879
21 Tony Freeland 175 31 19698 112 718 601 203 206 205 169 783 907
18 Garry Harden 171 35 3603 21 697 671 191 189 197 278 855 1031
22 James Pleasant 184 23 19935 108 785 672 0 0

9 - Discarded  Lane 33  HDCP=22

34 Rodney Wilkins 198 10 23826 120 850 725 177 222 183 187 769 809
43 Wesley Moore 196 12 22761 116 879 758 213 236 227 191 867 919

8 Steven Simpson 211 0 23687 112 905 788 244 193 204 149 790 790
10 - Boo Boo Crew  Lane 34  HDCP=222

87 Denise Reidelbach 123 78 13339 108 549 436 149 115 124 116 504 816
81 Ben Jackson 110 90 11040 100 504 399 168 124 107 111 510 870
26 Stephen Sawtelle 150 54 9631 64 637 568 a140 a140 a140 a140 560 776

11 - 10 Pin Misfits  Lane 35  HDCP=121

88 Unique McCants 168 37 17495 104 757 648 180 149 138 178 645 793
85 Malik Justice 151 53 13364 88 620 527 144 158 133 111 546 754
86 Jaiden Bullock 175 31 20357 116 763 642 168 223 185 178 754 878
84 Timothy Rodgers 191 17 4585 24 791 762 0 0

12 - Sunshine  Lane 36  HDCP=52

29 Kirby R. Humphries 184 23 2952 16 748 727 0 0
38 Rob W. Dearman 188 19 17761 94 761 662 203 205 201 245 854 934

102 Gary Whatley 198 10 23802 120 874 749 189 206 212 193 800 840
79 Brian Jones 200 9 22497 112 819 702 226 212 189 204 831 867

13 - Cal Outsiders  Lane 37  HDCP=137

12 Josh McMonagle 153 51 15396 100 620 515 200 175 209 121 705 909
10 Andy Silva 155 49 14946 96 654 553 a145 a145 a145 a145 580 776
11 Dave McMonagle 168 37 17539 104 713 604 173 197 205 200 775 927

14 - Anonymous  Lane 38  HDCP=165

20 Robert Jackson 154 50 12357 80 663 578 159 154 133 157 603 803
19 Jonathan Dawson 138 64 11107 80 569 484 172 122 137 185 616 872
23 Tony Hancock 153 51 9850 64 622 553 a143 a143 a143 a143 572 776

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1
z Men   Division 1: Division1

BLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Candace Ciminnisi - Junction LanesBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Candace Ciminnisi - Junction LanesBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Candace Ciminnisi - Junction LanesBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Candace Ciminnisi - Junction LanesBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Candace Ciminnisi - Junction LanesBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Candace Ciminnisi - Junction LanesBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Candace Ciminnisi - Junction LanesBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Candace Ciminnisi - Junction LanesBLS-2024/AS 36.03.06 licensed to Candace Ciminnisi - Junction Lanes4/10/2024  12:28 pm  Page 3 of 5



Tuesday Night Mixed - 33244/9/2024    Week 30 of 30 Page 4

High High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total
Del Blankenhagen bk191 17 827 4 236 827 253 895 0 0
Pat R. McCarragher 195 13 3915 20 235 833 251 893 0 0
Kevin McCarty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
John McCormick 249 0 999 4 258 999 258 999 0 0
Daniel Nelson bk223 0 753 4 209 753 209 753 0 0
Carl Pope bk182 25 2136 11 231 822 256 922 0 0

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High HDCP HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total Total
Cynthia Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Olivia Jackson 118 82 4758 40 174 535 256 874 0 0
Leah Johnson 135 67 2170 16 190 584 258 852 0 0

Lane Assignments
25-26 27-28 29-30 31-32 33-34 35-36 37-38

Wk31  04/09   1-  2   3-  4   5-  6   7-  8   9- 10  11- 12  13- 14  Manually assigned
High Match Points: Regular Team Members

z Men   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Jeff Wolf 23526 120 196 275 896 233 217 222 224 896
Terry Brown 20192 120 168 247 847 247 162 156 174 739
Brian Jones 22497 112 200 277 890 226 212 189 204 831
Alvin Brown 20696 120 172 224 804 156 187 170 156 669
Gary Whatley 23802 120 198 299 944 189 206 212 193 800
Alec Hawthorne 17905 116 154 233 803 174 146 174 156 650
Will Smith 18613 116 160 251 757 194 187 133 198 712
James Altier 17312 104 166 232 767 218 154 174 173 719
Rodney Wilkins 23826 120 198 268 867 177 222 183 187 769
Andy Silva 14946 96 155 237 734 a145 a145 a145 a145 580
Rob W. Dearman 17761 94 188 246 854 203 205 201 245 854
Wesley Moore 22761 116 196 257 867 213 236 227 191 867
Jaiden Bullock 20357 116 175 239 780 168 223 185 178 754
Steven Simpson 23687 112 211 280 960 244 193 204 149 790
Harry Decker 14843 116 127 190 648 143 121 131 135 530
Alan Hill 17779 112 158 222 789 213 170 222 184 789
Rob Hunt 16512 108 152 256 748 162 172 154 159 647
James Pleasant 19935 108 184 239 839 0
Josh McMonagle 15396 100 153 244 726 200 175 209 121 705
Eric Prince 16216 112 144 198 654 136 169 145 148 598
Larry Still 18802 116 162 226 788 168 173 161 170 672
Grady Smith 19328 108 178 246 839 171 156 204 170 701
Tony Freeland 19698 112 175 237 783 203 206 205 169 783
Unique McCants 17495 104 168 242 770 180 149 138 178 645
Dave McMonagle 17539 104 168 232 788 173 197 205 200 775
Malik Justice 13364 88 151 213 755 144 158 133 111 546
Chris Boyer 16906 107 158 217 711 170 143 160 141 614
Rodney Jackson 18905 116 162 245 777 204 211 188 174 777
Willy Alexander 18783 92 204 290 907 216 200 236 157 809
Ben Jackson 11040 100 110 168 523 168 124 107 111 510
Grant Cole 17983 96 187 258 834 180 225 204 218 827
Leon Gober 17555 104 168 221 784 147 200 166 167 680
Robert Jackson 12357 80 154 248 731 159 154 133 157 603
Jonathan Dawson 11107 80 138 227 649 172 122 137 185 616
Stephen Sawtelle 9631 64 150 194 655 a140 a140 a140 a140 560
Tony Hancock 9850 64 153 215 674 a143 a143 a143 a143 572
Corwyn Roberts 10820 64 169 279 826 135 141 178 176 630
John Walters 5535 36 153 188 680 0
Garry Harden 3603 21 171 278 855 191 189 197 278 855
Raymond Phillips 3543 20 177 206 749 0
Timothy Rodgers 4585 24 191 247 790 0
Kirby R. Humphries 2952 16 184 212 799 0
Daniel Jackson 1415 8 176 205 723 0
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High High
Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total

" Women   Division 1: Division1
High High

Name Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- -4- Total
Celeste Davis 17304 108 160 222 758 222 174 176 137 709
Teresa Jackson 18122 120 151 211 703 141 154 148 145 588
Hannah Hawthorne 13423 116 115 176 622 127 159 160 176 622
Denise Reidelbach 13339 108 123 165 562 149 115 124 116 504
Choice Altier 13677 92 148 197 682 125 156 149 162 592
Lillian D. Hawkins 12477 68 183 247 826 0
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